
The Superintendent recommends the following:

Location Last Name First Name Job Description FTE

GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY ARNDS RAELENA GRADE 03 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY BRADFORD TORIA GRADE 03 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY SENSABAUGH ELISE ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         

HOWARD ELEMENTARY JOHNSTON ANGELA HOMESCHOOL CONNECTION TEACHER 0.50         

INNOVATION ACADEMY ALLEN ERIKSEN SPED RESOURCE 1.00         

KENNEDY ELEMENTARY JANKE JADA GRADE 02 1.00         

LONE PINE ELEMENTARY HOLIDAY SAM ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         
LONE PINE ELEMENTARY MOLLOY MADOLYN KINDERGARTEN 1.00         

MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL DUBOIS TAMI ELECTIVE STEM 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL GOTTULA SCOTT SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL MARBAIN LUZ ANGELICA SCIENCE 1.00         

NORTH MEDFORD HIGH CALHOUN KAILA SPED RESOURCE 1.00         

OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL BARNETT JACOB SCIENCE 1.00         

OPTIONS LOVRIN JILL ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION OPTIONS 0.50         
OPTIONS STECKBAUER PAUL ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION OPTIONS 0.50         

ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY HAMMETT TIMOTHY KINDERGARTEN 1.00         

SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH KEISTER OLIVIA LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH WILEY SKYLAR COUNSELOR 0.50         

WILSON ELEMENTARY NALLE- ACOSTA JULIE KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
WILSON ELEMENTARY ROBERTSON KAREN KINDERGARTEN 1.00         

__________
TOTAL FTE: 18.00        

Location Last Name First Name Job Description FTE

ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY QURESHI FAJHR SPEECH LANGUAGE CLINICIAN 1.00         
ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCULL JOSHUA GRADE 03 1.00         
ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY WHITE HEATHER SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         

GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY HUTCHINSON ALISSA GRADE 05 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHILLING DOMINIQUE GRADE 01 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY WALDER GEORGIA GRADE 02 1.00         

HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL BUFFINGTON AMELIA SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL CLARK DEVIN PHYSICAL ED & HEALTH 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL STEWART RYLIE ELECTIVE GENERAL 1.00         

Temporary Teachers, Non-Renewal for 2026-2027:

Second Year Probationary Teachers for 2026-2027:

Medford School District 549C
School Board Meeting, March 5, 2026

2026-2027 Status of Licensed Staff 

The following information is regarding the status of our licensed staff for the 2026-2027 school 
year.  Please note that the assignments listed are for the current school year, 2025-2026.  Licensed 

part-time staff are included; however Board Action is not required for part-time employees.  If a 
resignation or retirement letter has been received by the Human Resources Department, they 

have been removed from the list. All other licensed staff should be included.  



HOWARD ELEMENTARY BECK STACY KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
HOWARD ELEMENTARY COOPMAN ASHLEE SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         
HOWARD ELEMENTARY MILLER KELSEY HOMESCHOOL CONNECTION TEACHER 1.00         

INNOVATION ACADEMY BUYASKAS MICHAEL SCIENCE BIOLOGY 1.00         
INNOVATION ACADEMY DOBB COLLIN SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
INNOVATION ACADEMY ERICKSON KATIE MATH 1.00         
INNOVATION ACADEMY LOPEZ-VALADEZ JONATHAN ELECTIVE TECH AG CONST CTE 1.00         
INNOVATION ACADEMY REISHMAN LILY BLENDED LEARNING TEACHER 1.00         
INNOVATION ACADEMY SHIELDS DEANNDRIA ELECTIVE ART 1.00         

JACKSON ELEMENTARY MARTIN JASMIN GRADE 03 1.00         
JACKSON ELEMENTARY SHENBERGER HANNAH ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
JACKSON ELEMENTARY SMITH GRACE GRADE 02 1.00         
JACKSON ELEMENTARY VELASQUEZ ARIANA KINDERGARTEN 1.00         

JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY CHILDRETH SOPHIA KINDERGARTEN 1.00         

JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY BURNS JULIA SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCACCO MEGAN GRADE 04 1.00         

KENNEDY ELEMENTARY ADDISON REBECCA SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SALINAS JODI ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         

LONE PINE ELEMENTARY HEADY REBECCA GRADE 05 1.00         
LONE PINE ELEMENTARY KNUTZ BROOKE GRADE 02 1.00         
LONE PINE ELEMENTARY PEREZLOPEZ JOSE SPED SELF-CONTAINED TEACHER 1.00         

MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL AGUILAR RIGOBERTO MATH 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL ANTAYA JASON ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL KASHISHIAN KAITLYN LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL SCHWINK FREDERICK SCIENCE 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL STEPHENS JAEDEN LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         

NORTH MEDFORD HIGH HURST ANDREA HEALTH 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH LAKE CHRISTIAN MATH 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH SONNIER JONATHAN BLENDED LEARNING & SPANISH 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH STORER WAYNE BLENDED LEARNING & ELA 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH VALENCIA SOLEDAD ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         

OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY HOKE AMBER GRADE 03 1.00         
OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SPIKER ZOEY GRADE 02 1.00         

OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL BAHR ELAINE SCIENCE 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL BUCKLES DAVID PHYSICAL ED & HEALTH 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL DENMAN MICHELLE COUNSELOR 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL ROMITI MATTHEW MATH 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL WHITING ANN GRADE 06 MATH 1.00         

RUCH SCHOOL KILIAN ASHLEY KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
RUCH SCHOOL SPRING SHANNON ELECTIVE MUSIC 0.67         

SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH AIELLO SHERI SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH DEVINE DYLAN MATH 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH HOUSTON LAUREN COUNSELOR 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH HURLEY JOHN SCIENCE BIOLOGY 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH JANTZER TRAVIS ELECTIVE AUTO TECHNOLOGY CTE 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH POLICKY MEGAN MATH 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH SKAGGS GAGE LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH SLUNAKER CONNER BLENDED LEARNING TEACHER 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH TAYLOR LYNDSY COUNSELOR 1.00         

WILSON ELEMENTARY MELTON MARY SPED SELF-CONTAINED TEACHER 1.00         
__________

TOTAL FTE 58.67        



Location Last Name First Name Job Description FTE

ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY BRODAHL HAYLEE GRADE 04 1.00         
ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHAAF NANCY GRADE 05 1.00         

GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY EDWARDS-HENRY CARMEN SPEECH LANGUAGE CLINICIAN 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY NAU BRIDGET GRADE 04 1.00         

HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL O'GORMAN SARAH GRADE 06 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL PURDY SEAN ELECTIVE GENERAL 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL ROBERTSON JAMES ELECTIVE GENERAL 1.00         

HOWARD ELEMENTARY ADAMS CHRISTINE ELECTIVE STEAM 1.00         
HOWARD ELEMENTARY LITTLEFIELD LANE SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
HOWARD ELEMENTARY MENDEZ RAYMOND GRADE 01 1.00         

HOOVER ELEMENTARY DAY ALECIA GRADE 04 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY GROVE MARY GRADE 04 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY ROMANS ABIGAIL SPED SELF-CONTAINED TEACHER 1.00         

INNOVATION ACADEMY BURROWS ROBYN PHYSICAL ED & HEALTH 1.00         
INNOVATION ACADEMY DREILING SCOTT SCIENCE 1.00         
INNOVATION ACADEMY GUTIERREZ DARCIE LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
INNOVATION ACADEMY MURRAY KATHLEEN SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
INNOVATION ACADEMY TAYLOR AUBREE MATH 1.00         

JACKSON ELEMENTARY BARAONA JOE GRADE 04 1.00         
JACKSON ELEMENTARY HANLIN WHITNEY GRADE 05 1.00         
JACKSON ELEMENTARY HAUX FABIOLA TWO WAY IMMERSION GRADE 05 1.00         
JACKSON ELEMENTARY KATES JASON GRADE 05 1.00         
JACKSON ELEMENTARY THOMANN LOPEZ STEFFI TWO WAY IMMERSION GRADE 03 1.00         

JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY CASAZZA KYLA SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         
JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY HUNGERFORD REBECCA GRADE 02 1.00         

JDEP SMITH CORT ELECTIVE MANUFACTURING TE CTE 1.00         

KENNEDY ELEMENTARY ALVAREZ GAIL GRADE 01 1.00         
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY DICKERSON SCHYLER SOCIAL EMOTIONAL LEARNING ADVO 1.00         
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY HOBGOOD HEIDI SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY KAHAWAI NICOLE GRADE 02 1.00         
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY TEGNER ELANA KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY TURSE TAYLYN KINDERGARTEN 1.00         

LONE PINE ELEMENTARY KANAHELE KACEY GRADE 01 1.00         

MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL GARRETT MARAYNA ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL MUHR CHRISTINA GRADE 06 SCIENCE 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL RICHARDSON KARLIE PHYSICAL ED & HEALTH 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL VALENTIN PELAGIO MA LUISA ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL ZIELKE RACHEL ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         

NORTH MEDFORD HIGH BLACKBURNE EVA COUNSELOR 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH CLARK MADISON LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH HERNANDEZ ERNESTO ELECTIVE MANUFACTURING TE CTE 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH HUGHES JAMES SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH LEWIS WENDY COUNSELOR 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH MYERS SCOTT ELECTIVE PHYSICAL EDUCATION 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH RONO LISA ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         

OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY GALLAGHER MICHAEL ELECTIVE PHYSICAL EDUCATION 1.00         
OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SULLIVAN ERIKA GRADE 03 1.00         

OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL CHRISTOPHER SIERRA LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL CONKEY AMY SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL CONKEY MICHAEL SPED RESOURCE 1.00         

Third Year Probationary Teachers for 2026-2027:



OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL CROY DAREN TEACHING & LRNING FACILITATOR 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL DUFRESNE JILL MATH 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL JAMES JENNIFER MATH 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL MAGALLANES CYNTHIA SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL MALDONADO ALFREDO BLENDED LEARNING TEACHER 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL PINE DEVIN SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL PYLES CHRISTIAN LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL SUETOS NICOLE SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         

ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY EXUM KATIE GRADE 04 1.00         
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY VOSS SAMUEL SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         

SPECIAL EDUCATION CROENI JAMIE SPEECH LANGUAGE CLINICIAN 0.60         
SPECIAL EDUCATION KING KAREN OCCUP THERAP 1.00         
SPECIAL EDUCATION SCHNEIDER CRAIG SPEECH LANGUAGE CLINICIAN 1.00         
SPECIAL EDUCATION STARR TAMARA SPEECH LANGUAGE CLINICIAN 1.00         
SPECIAL EDUCATION STUBBLEBINE ERICA PSYCHOLOGIST 1.00         

SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH BOHN MATTHEW MATH 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH DEROUEN DEREK MATH 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH MARTIN JOANNE SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH OLSEN FREJA SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH RICHARD NOLAN SCIENCE BIOLOGY 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH WHITE MICHAEL SCIENCE BIOLOGY 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH WILCOX CAMILLE ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH ZELAZEK DANIEL COUNSELOR 1.00         

WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY GLICKEL SAMUEL ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         
WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY HOVEN KENDRA GRADE 05 1.00         

WILSON ELEMENTARY BOYLEN STEPHANIE GRADE 04 1.00         
WILSON ELEMENTARY KING LINDSAY SPED SELF-CONTAINED TEACHER 1.00         
WILSON ELEMENTARY MCMULLEN LINDSEY GRADE 02 1.00         

__________
TOTAL FTE 77.60        

First Year 'Contract' Teachers for the period of July 1, 2026 to June 30, 2028:
Location Last Name First Name Job Description FTE

ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY DRAKE HOLLY TEACHING & LRNING FACILITATOR 1.00         

GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY CAPENER JENNIFER GRADE 02 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY HADDOCK KIMBERLY ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY MASTROFINI MICHAEL ELECTIVE PHYSICAL EDUCATION 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY RUDE TRACY SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         

HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL APGAR JACOB LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL BARTON ELAINE GRADE 06 LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL MILLER DARBY GRADE 06 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL PEDERSON BRADLEY GRADE 06 SCIENCE 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL RUSSELL ROSALEE ELECTIVE ART 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL SMITH ADELINE ELECTIVE GENERAL 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL SMITH PAMELA ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL SNIDER CARI MATH 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL SULLIVAN JULIE TEACHING & LRNING FACILITATOR 1.00         

HOOVER ELEMENTARY JANISZEWSKI KATIE GRADE 01 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY TUNOA LAKE ELECTIVE PHYSICAL EDUCATION 1.00         

HOWARD ELEMENTARY PEILA BRYCE ELECTIVE PHYSICAL EDUCATION 1.00         

INNOVATION ACADEMY DUDGEON KAITLYN LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
INNOVATION ACADEMY STROUD JOHN LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
INNOVATION ACADEMY WEBB TINA COUNSELOR 1.00         

JACKSON ELEMENTARY RICHMOND RUSSELL SOCIAL EMOTIONAL LEARNING ADVO 1.00         
JACKSON ELEMENTARY YANEZ RAMIREZ ABIGAIL GRADE 04 1.00         



JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY GEE-CLARK EMILY ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         
JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY MCPARTLAND GENEVIEVE GRADE 04 1.00         
JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY MORALES KENNETH SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY MORRISON CAROLYN TEACHING & LRNING FACILITATOR 1.00         

JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY BOGART MEGAN SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY RODRIGUEZ CAMACHO CEILA SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         

KENNEDY ELEMENTARY JENSEN ASHLEY ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         

MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL AKITA DANIEL TEACHING & LRNING FACILITATOR 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL BUCKLEY ANNETTE GRADE 06 SCIENCE 1.00         

NORTH MEDFORD HIGH HORTALEZA BENJAMIN MATH 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH HOUCK TUCKER SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH PETERSEN NICHOLAS SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH RICHMOND TISHA ELECTIVE CULINARY ARTS CTE 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH ROGERS SEAN SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH VISTAUNET JULIE MATH 0.72         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH WEEKS JENNIFER SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH WINETROUT JOY ELECTIVE SPANISH 1.00         

OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY STILLWELL MEGAN SOCIAL EMOTIONAL LEARNING ADVO 1.00         
OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY WILSON AUDREY KINDERGARTEN 1.00         

OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL CARLSON KACY GRADE 06 SCIENCE 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL DENMAN MARVIN DEAN 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL DONAHUE CLAIRE ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL HOWELL RYAN SCIENCE 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL MESSMER BRIAN ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL MESSMER REBEKAH GRADE 06 SCIENCE 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL SWEET JOHN PHYSICAL ED & HEALTH 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL WEBB RITA PHYSICAL ED & HEALTH 1.00         

ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY FRIEDMAN JAMES ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY LENART RENEE SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY MAU RAIANNE GRADE 01 1.00         
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY SCHORR ALEXANDRIA ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY SURRIDGE RYAN SPED RESOURCE 1.00         

SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH CHINN JEFFREY ELECTIVE EMT FIRE SCIENCE CTE 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH HELGESON TAYLOR ELECTIVE CONSTRUCTION TECH CTE 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH MYERS ALLYSSA PHYSICAL ED & HEALTH 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH SCHEUNEMAN FOWLER ASHLEIGH LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH SOPER ELIZABETH ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH TRAUTWEIN TAITE SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH WRIGHT SAHARA LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         

SPECIAL EDUCATION CORMIER KELLY AUTISM SPECIALIST 1.00         
SPECIAL EDUCATION ROBERTS MERYL AUTISM SPECIALIST 1.00         
SPECIAL EDUCATION TOEWS JULIA PSYCHOLOGIST 1.00         
SPECIAL EDUCATION WU SARIE SPEECH LANGUAGE CLINICIAN 0.60         

STUDENT WELLNESS SMITH CRYSTAL NURSE 0.83         

WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY BIGELOW BROOKE GRADE 04 1.00         
WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY TOEWS CALLIE ELECTIVE PHYSICAL EDUCATION 1.00         
WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY WORSHAM BRIANNA KINDERGARTEN 1.00         

WILSON ELEMENTARY ALLEN JACQUELINE SPEECH LANGUAGE CLINICIAN 1.00         
WILSON ELEMENTARY STASZAK JENNIFER GRADE 03 1.00         

__________
TOTAL FTE 70.14        

Contract Extension for 'Contract' Teachers for the period of July 1, 2026 to June 30, 2028:
Location Last Name First Name Job Description FTE

ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY ALLMAN BRIEL KINDERGARTEN 1.00         



ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY ALLMAN ELI GRADE 02 1.00         
ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY ARTALE AMANDA GRADE 01 1.00         
ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY BARNES MILES GRADE 01 1.00         
ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY COSTANZO PAULA KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY CROPPER ANNE ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY HORTON ERIK GRADE 05 1.00         
ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY JOHNSTON KEVIN SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         
ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY MCKEE RYAN GRADE 3/4 SPLIT 1.00         
ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY MCNAUGHT WAYNE SOCIAL EMOTIONAL LEARNING ADVO 1.00         
ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY MENNE REBECCA GRADE 02 1.00         
ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY MULLER DAVID GRADE 03 1.00         
ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY PAUCK KATHY ELECTIVE PHYSICAL EDUCATION 1.00         
ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCULL JULIE GRADE 02 1.00         
ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SERDEHELY ELAENIA GRADE 01 1.00         
ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY STRAUBE JASON KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
ABRAHAM LINCOLN ELEMENTARY TITUS TRACY GRADE 04 1.00         

CURRICULUM KAPPHAHN ANDREA TEACHER ON SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT 1.00         
CURRICULUM QUIEL ABIGAIL TEACHER ON SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT 1.00         
CURRICULUM SHA REBECCA TEACHER ON SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT 1.00         

FEDERAL PROGRAMS BACHTELL SOPHIA TEACHING & LRNING FACILITATOR 1.00         
FEDERAL PROGRAMS DEXTER VANESSA TEACHING & LRNING FACILITATOR 1.00         

GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY BAGLIETTO MICHAELA KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY BERGLAND ALLISON GRADE 01 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY DODE JENNA GRADE 04 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY HAMER STACY GRADE 05 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY HAVNIEAR HAYLEY GRADE 02 0.50         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY HAYES ROSANNE KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY HESSE EMILY GRADE 05 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY JORGENSEN AARON ELECTIVE STEAM 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY LABELLE SASHA TEACHING & LRNING FACILITATOR 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY LE BLEU ERICA SOCIAL EMOTIONAL LEARNING ADVO 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY MCCOY PENNY ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY MCWILLIAMS SHANNON GRADE 01 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY MESTA KELSIE GRADE 03 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY PALMESANO REGINA GRADE 04 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY POMEROY TONYA GRADE 02 0.50         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY SANDERS CRISTY GRADE 01 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHUDAWA-MCGRATH TERESA SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY THOMPSON TROY GRADE 03 1.00         
GRIFFIN CREEK ELEMENTARY WELLS LISA KINDERGARTEN 1.00         

HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL ADAMS KRISTIN SCIENCE 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL AMANN ANDREW GRADE 06 MATH 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL BECKSTED JULIE MATH 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL BECKSTED NATHAN PHYSICAL ED & HEALTH 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL BOEKENOOGEN DAVID PHYSICAL ED & HEALTH 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL BROWN ASHLEIGH LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL CADLO-FRENCH GEORGIA SCIENCE 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL COOK MADDISON SCIENCE 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL CURIEL JULIA ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL DAHLIN CARLA MATH 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL DALKE SARAH SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL DIMMICK BRIANNA LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL DRAKE SHAUNA SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL DUNN NICHOLAS ELECTIVE STEM 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL FOWLER DALE ELECTIVE CULINARY ARTS 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL HARDAWAY KYLEE SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL JOHNSON KOEBY SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL LOCKWOOD JAMES PHYSICAL ED & HEALTH 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL MAULDIN DEREK LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL MCELMURRY MELISSA BLENDED LEARNING TEACHER 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL MEEK DAVID SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL MEYER BRIANA COUNSELOR 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL PEDERSON DAWN MICHELE GRADE 06 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL READ MICHAEL SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         



HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL ROBERTS LANDON DEAN 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL ROBINSON KRISTEN SOCIAL EMOTIONAL LEARNING ADVO 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL ROSE LAURAN MATH 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL SALLEE NANI GRADE 06 SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL SAUERS SUMMER GRADE 06 LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL SETTLE SHANE SCIENCE 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL SOMMERS DAVID ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL SWANSON HEIDI PHYSICAL ED & HEALTH 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL TEDDER MORGAN GRADE 06 MATH 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL WADE WESLEY SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
HEDRICK MIDDLE SCHOOL ZIEMER DAVID SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         

HOOVER ELEMENTARY ABBOTT MARGARET TEACHING & LRNING FACILITATOR 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY BEERS KATHRYN KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY BINGHAM JASON GRADE 02 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY BLAYDON DANIEL GRADE 01 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY CAYETANO HOLLY KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY CHAMBERS DANIEL GRADE 05 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY DEL DUCA ALURA ELECTIVE STEAM 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY ELLIS CHELSEA GRADE 03 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY FEALEY MELISSA GRADE 02 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY FECTEAU MARCIA GRADE 03 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY FJELDHEIM JILL KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY JOY CALEY GRADE 04 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY KELLY GABRIELLE SOCIAL EMOTIONAL LEARNING ADVO 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY KUKUK ADAM ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY MARTINEZ LAUREN GRADE 01 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY MAYBIN JENNIFER GRADE 05 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY MENDOZA JASMINE SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY MICKELSON JOHN GRADE 04 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY MINICA MCKENZIE GRADE 02 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY ROBINO DEE KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY ROWLETT KAYLA GRADE 01 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY SALSEDO JAN GRADE 05 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY STANEK ELLEN ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY WALKER WENDY GRADE 03 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY WESTBROOKS PAIGE GRADE 3/4 SPLIT 1.00         
HOOVER ELEMENTARY YOUNG KATHLEEN GRADE 02 1.00         

HOWARD ELEMENTARY ABRAMS JYLL GRADE 01 1.00         
HOWARD ELEMENTARY ALDACO JANELLE GRADE 01 1.00         
HOWARD ELEMENTARY CARROLL LISA ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         
HOWARD ELEMENTARY FRANCIS HEATHER KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
HOWARD ELEMENTARY HAMMERS APRYLL GRADE 03 1.00         
HOWARD ELEMENTARY HAWKINS BREANNA GRADE 05 1.00         
HOWARD ELEMENTARY HORTON JENNIFER GRADE 02 1.00         
HOWARD ELEMENTARY JACKSON KRYSTAL GRADE 02 1.00         
HOWARD ELEMENTARY LEW ERIN GRADE 03 1.00         
HOWARD ELEMENTARY PICKETT COURTNEY TEACHING & LRNING FACILITATOR 1.00         
HOWARD ELEMENTARY SMITH BRIAN GRADE 05 1.00         
HOWARD ELEMENTARY WALKER SARAH GRADE 04 1.00         
HOWARD ELEMENTARY WARNER KATHERINE SOCIAL EMOTIONAL LEARNING ADVO 1.00         
HOWARD ELEMENTARY WHITSON KELSEY GRADE 04 1.00         

HUMAN RESOURCES BURNETT BRADLEY CERTIFIED EMPLOYEE ON LWOP 1.00         
HUMAN RESOURCES DOW CHRISTOPHER CERTIFIED EMPLOYEE ON LWOP 1.00         
HUMAN RESOURCES WATTS BRENT ROVING SUB PERMANENT 1.00         

INNOVATION ACADEMY DEBUSE GLENN MATH 1.00         
INNOVATION ACADEMY EAGAR JUSTIN ELECTIVE TECH AG CONST CTE 1.00         
INNOVATION ACADEMY EATON JESSI LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
INNOVATION ACADEMY LAGASSE CHRISTOPHER ELECTIVE ART 1.00         
INNOVATION ACADEMY MCALLISTER KARYN SECONDARY CONTENT COACH PBL 1.00         

JACKSON ELEMENTARY BENNETT GAVY TWO WAY IMMERSION KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
JACKSON ELEMENTARY BRANCH ALEXANDRA GRADE 01 1.00         
JACKSON ELEMENTARY CLARK ALISHA ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         
JACKSON ELEMENTARY GALLEGOS VARGAS MARYLEE TWO WAY IMMERSION GRADE 01 1.00         



JACKSON ELEMENTARY GROSS WILLIAM ELECTIVE PHYSICAL EDUCATION 1.00         
JACKSON ELEMENTARY HORN VIVIAN KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
JACKSON ELEMENTARY KILISHEK ELEANOR GRADE 01 1.00         
JACKSON ELEMENTARY KLOSTERMAN AMANDA GRADE 02 1.00         
JACKSON ELEMENTARY MURO MEGAN TWO WAY IMMERSION GRADE 02 1.00         
JACKSON ELEMENTARY PARK GRACE ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         
JACKSON ELEMENTARY ROBITZ MARY TEACHING & LRNING FACILITATOR 1.00         

JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY BAKER AMBER KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY BENNETT TRISHA GRADE 01 1.00         
JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY DETRICK SARA SOCIAL EMOTIONAL LEARNING ADVO 1.00         
JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY DOERING KIMBERLY GRADE 02 1.00         
JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY FINNEGAN JAMES GRADE 05 1.00         
JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY JOHNSTON TIMOTHY GRADE 05 1.00         
JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY JONES STACEY KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY LARSON KELLY GRADE 02 1.00         
JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY ROSSI DINO GRADE 04 1.00         
JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY ROSSI KANDICE GRADE 03 1.00         
JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY STANEK WENDI ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY STRATTON CORRIN GRADE 01 1.00         
JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY WALKER WAYNE ELECTIVE PHYSICAL EDUCATION 1.00         
JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY WILLIAMS ZACHARY GRADE 03 1.00         
JACKSONVILLE ELEMENTARY ZIEMER KRISTEN SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         

JDEP HEADINGS GABRIELLE ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION JDEP 1.00         

JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY ALTHEIDE KATHERINE GRADE 02 1.00         
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY BASTIAN CHRISTINA GRADE 01 1.00         
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY BOVERO MELANIE KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY CARUSO ABBIE GRADE 03 1.00         
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY EASTMAN HEIDI GRADE 04 1.00         
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY FRANKLIN GREGORY ELECTIVE STEAM 1.00         
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY GASSMAN STEPHANIE KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY GOFF KEVIN GRADE 05 1.00         
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY HENSON KARI ELECTIVE PHYSICAL EDUCATION 1.00         
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY HUMBLE HOLLY GRADE 02 1.00         
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY IRVING CASSIDY GRADE 05 1.00         
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY JOBANEK CODY GRADE 02 1.00         
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY JONES SARAH GRADE 3/4 SPLIT 1.00         
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY KELLER MARY JO TEACHING & LRNING FACILITATOR 1.00         
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY MURRAY CARISSA ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY NORTH ELISA SOCIAL EMOTIONAL LEARNING ADVO 1.00         
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY PARIS BRANDY KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHAAN SHELLIE GRADE 01 1.00         
JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY WILLIS LISA GRADE 03 1.00         

KENNEDY ELEMENTARY ALONZO DAVID ELECTIVE PHYSICAL EDUCATION 1.00         
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY AYALA BRIAN GRADE 01 1.00         
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY BEAR ALYSHA GRADE 03 1.00         
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY BLOOM NANCY GRADE 01 1.00         
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY COSAND DAVID GRADE 04 1.00         
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY EDWARDS RASHANNA GRADE 02 1.00         
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY GIFFORD DIANNA GRADE 04 1.00         
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY HESS JENNIFER GRADE 03 1.00         
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY LEWIS KISSOON SPEECH LANGUAGE CLINICIAN 1.00         
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY MACE BRENDA GRADE 05 1.00         
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY MAYTANES BROOKE GRADE 04 1.00         
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY MCQUEARY ABIGAIL SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY MOULD SARAH TEACHING & LRNING FACILITATOR 1.00         
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY SOMMERS MONICA ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY WELLS MEGAN KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY WILDER KATHY GRADE 02 1.00         
KENNEDY ELEMENTARY WOLFER AMY GRADE 05 1.00         

LONE PINE ELEMENTARY ALUMBAUGH KAYLEEN GRADE 01 0.50         
LONE PINE ELEMENTARY ANNEN SHAWN TEACHING & LRNING FACILITATOR 1.00         
LONE PINE ELEMENTARY BECK JACQUELINE ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
LONE PINE ELEMENTARY BRASSEUR CHERI GRADE 02 1.00         



LONE PINE ELEMENTARY BROWN KIRSTEN GRADE 05 1.00         
LONE PINE ELEMENTARY BURCHETTE KELSEY KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
LONE PINE ELEMENTARY DAFFRON HOLLY SPED SELF-CONTAINED TEACHER 1.00         
LONE PINE ELEMENTARY DAHL NICCOLETTE KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
LONE PINE ELEMENTARY DAWSON DEBRA GRADE 03 1.00         
LONE PINE ELEMENTARY GIDDINGS BREEZI GRADE 04 1.00         
LONE PINE ELEMENTARY HAWKS NATALIE ELECTIVE PHYSICAL EDUCATION 1.00         
LONE PINE ELEMENTARY JACKSON JULIE SOCIAL EMOTIONAL LEARNING ADVO 1.00         
LONE PINE ELEMENTARY JOHNSON EMILY GRADE 03 1.00         
LONE PINE ELEMENTARY MARTIN EMILY GRADE 05 1.00         
LONE PINE ELEMENTARY MOCK JENNIFER GRADE 03 1.00         
LONE PINE ELEMENTARY PERKINS ASHLEY GRADE 04 1.00         
LONE PINE ELEMENTARY PYLE ANDREW GRADE 02 1.00         
LONE PINE ELEMENTARY SCHILLING BROOKE SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
LONE PINE ELEMENTARY SCHMIDT KRISTIN KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
LONE PINE ELEMENTARY SOUTHMAYD ANDREA GRADE 01 0.50         
LONE PINE ELEMENTARY TOLLEFSON KARI GRADE 04 1.00         

MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL BARNEY JESSICA SCIENCE 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL BILLINGS AMY ELECTIVE CULINARY ARTS 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL BIXLER KEVIN SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL BROWN DAVID LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL BRUCE JENNIFER COUNSELOR 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL BRUNNER MIKEL CONSTRUCTION 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL CORTEZ MARCO GRADE 06 MATH 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL CUTSFORTH BAUER BROOKE ELECTIVE ART 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL DONAHUE ANDREW ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL DREW ADAM BLENDED LEARNING TEACHER 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL FLOCK MEAGAN HEALTH 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL FOSTER ELISA SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL GABRIEL NATALIE GRADE 06 SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL GARGUS MOLLY GRADE 06 LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL HALL DUANE PHYSICAL ED & HEALTH 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL HAMILTON ALEXANDRA GRADE 06 SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL HANNON SARAH MATH 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL HURLEY DAMIEN MATH 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL JONES WILLIAM PHYSICAL ED & HEALTH 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL KIDWELL CALLIE SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL KOEHLER CHRISTIAN SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL MIRACLE JOSEPH SCIENCE 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL NEUMAN KAREN SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL PETERSON CINDI GRADE 06 MATH 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL SNIDER WAYNE DEAN 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL SOBOLIK AMBER SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL STROMBERG MELINDA LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL STRONG LONI GRADE 06 LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL TAYLOR VANESSA SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         
MCLOUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL THOMPSON ERIC SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         

NORTH MEDFORD HIGH ALMANZA JEFFREY SCIENCE BIOLOGY 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH BRABHAM GEOFFREY ELECTIVE DRAMA 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH BRESWICK AARON SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH BROWN JUSTEEN MATH 0.71         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH CANFIELD RYAN LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH CHILDERS SCOTT ELECTIVE AUTO TECHNOLOGY CTE 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH CHIN NATHAN ELECTIVE CAREER CENTER 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH CHU SOPHIA MATH 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH CLARK MICHAEL HEALTH 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH COOK JESSICA BLENDED LEARNING & MATH 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH COX SUMMER LANGUAGE ARTS 0.50         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH D'ERRICO KATIE SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH DUNCAN JENNIFER LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH ELAM DOUG MATH 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH ELLSWORTH HALEY LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH FLOCK SHAYNE ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH FOULON HUNTER SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH GERVAIS LYNN ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH GRIPKEY DANA SPED RESOURCE 1.00         



NORTH MEDFORD HIGH HAVENS BONNIE GRADUATION SPECIALIST 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH HAWKSLEY SARAH SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH HOLMES TRE MATH 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH HOPPER GILBERT ELECTIVE PHYSICAL EDUCATION 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH HOUSE STEVEN SCIENCE PHYSICS 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH HOWELL RANDI COUNSELOR 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH INGRAM JOSHUA LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH ISAACS TIMOTHY SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH JAIME ANDREA SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH JONES AMBER ELECTIVE EARLY EDUCATION CTE 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH KARRICK TIM SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH KESSLER STEVEN ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH KURKA JENNA ELECTIVE HEALTH SCIENCE CTE 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH LAURENTI MEGAN SCIENCE ASTRONOMY 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH MALCOLM CHARITY LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH MANERA AUSTIN ELECTIVE PHYSICAL EDUCATION 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH MCKINNEY BRIEN ELECTIVE FRENCH 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH MCNEIL HEIDI MATH 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH MESSENGER PAUL ELECTIVE ART 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH MILES ZACHARY SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH PABST DANA COUNSELOR 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH PETERSON NICHOLAS SCIENCE BIOLOGY 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH PLOUHAR ASHLEY SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH POGUE KAREN SCIENCE BIOLOGY 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH RAYBURN AARON ELECTIVE BUSINESS CTE 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH REILLY KELLIE SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH ROWAN NICHOLE LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH RUDE ERIC ELECTIVE SPANISH 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH RUIZ TONI COUNSELOR 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH SHUEY NATHAN ELECTIVE SPANISH 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH SMALLEY DANIEL ELECTIVE CONSTRUCTION TECH CTE 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH SMITH AUSTIN SCIENCE BIOLOGY 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH SMITH BROOK SCIENCE BIOLOGY 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH STEVENSON KIMBERLY LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH STOUT CURTIS SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH STOUT LINDSEY ELECTIVE ART 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH STUTESMAN JAMES ELECTIVE COMPUTER SCIENCE 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH TEDDER KYLE ELECTIVE PHYSICAL EDUCATION 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH TOKAR MEGAN MATH 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH WARD DANIEL ELECTIVE MANUFACTURING TE CTE 1.00         
NORTH MEDFORD HIGH WOLF REBEKAH LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         

OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY ANDERSON ASHLEY ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         
OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY BECKING JENNIFER GRADE 01 1.00         
OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY BELL BRANDI GRADE 04 1.00         
OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY BUCKLEY RACHEL GRADE 03 1.00         
OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY DAVEE ALLISON GRADE 01 1.00         
OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY DIBETTA MORGAN GRADE 02 1.00         
OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY EDDY SARAH GRADE 05 1.00         
OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY FORREST KARI ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         
OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY GANNAWAY ISAIAH GRADE 04 1.00         
OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY GUADERRAMA ALLISON GRADE 04 1.00         
OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY JOHNSON FAITH SPEECH LANGUAGE CLINICIAN 1.00         
OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY MCCAULEY MICHELE SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY ROWDEN MARISA GRADE 05 1.00         
OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SHELANDER AMANDA GRADE 01 1.00         
OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SMITH HANS KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY ST. CLAIR BATES AIDAN GRADE 05 1.00         
OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY SWEET JANA GRADE 02 1.00         
OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY TERRY RACHEL KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY WADE JUSTIN ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
OAK GROVE ELEMENTARY WOODARD CINDY TEACHING & LRNING FACILITATOR 1.00         

OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL BEHNKE JENNIFER MATH 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL BURKETT LYDIA ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL CARLSTON KENNETH SCIENCE 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL CLUFF KAREN SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL COOPER KAREN GRADE 06 MATH 1.00         



OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL CULVER BARBARA GRADE 06 LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL GRIPPANDO DARREN GRADE 06 SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL MARKS BENJAMIN SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL MASTROFINI CHINA GRADE 06 SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL ROMO CAMRYN PHYSICAL ED & HEALTH 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL SALSEDO SCOTT SCIENCE 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL SCHORR ALLISON ELECTIVE ART 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL SEGURA SYLVIA ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL SMITH JACOB ELECTIVE STEM 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL URENO-LOCKWOOD GLORIA ELECTIVE SPANISH 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL WEBBER KEVIN CONSTRUCTION 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL WEEKS CODY LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL WELLS HILARY GRADE 06 LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
OAKDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL WIKOFF SHEILA LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         

OPTIONS TORGUSON MICHAEL ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION OPTIONS 1.00         

ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY AARON-BACKEN JANET KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY BAILEY EMILY ELECTIVE PHYSICAL EDUCATION 1.00         
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY BATTLESON GOLDEN GRADE 04 1.00         
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY CASE SUSAN GRADE 03 1.00         
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY CHIRRICK SHERRY GRADE 02 1.00         
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY COOL KAMI GRADE 01 1.00         
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY HILTON WALKER THEODORE SPEECH LANGUAGE CLINICIAN 1.00         
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY LYON BRIANA GRADE 05 1.00         
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY MACLEOD SCOTT SOCIAL EMOTIONAL LEARNING ADVO 1.00         
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY MANERA SAVANNAH GRADE 05 1.00         
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY STEIGER EDUARDO GRADE 03 1.00         
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY VOLK SUSAN KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY WRIGHT CALVINA TEACHING & LRNING FACILITATOR 1.00         

RUCH SCHOOL AUCHARD JACQUELYNN ELECTIVE PHYSICAL EDUCATION 1.00         
RUCH SCHOOL BERTOLERO SARA SOCIAL EMOTIONAL LEARNING ADVO 1.00         
RUCH SCHOOL BROWN JENNIFER GRADE 01 1.00         
RUCH SCHOOL CUTSFORTH ERIN KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
RUCH SCHOOL DICK TRAVIS MATH 1.00         
RUCH SCHOOL DRANE JENNIFER GRADE 05 1.00         
RUCH SCHOOL FLOCK TYLER TEACHING & LRNING FACILITATOR 1.00         
RUCH SCHOOL FORREST STEPHEN SCIENCE 1.00         
RUCH SCHOOL FOX AARON SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
RUCH SCHOOL MATHIS MICHELE SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
RUCH SCHOOL MONK KAMI GRADE 03 1.00         
RUCH SCHOOL NEISWANGER KIMBERLY GRADE 02 1.00         
RUCH SCHOOL TRIPLETT JASON GRADE 04 1.00         

SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH ALLRED RYAN SCIENCE BIOLOGY 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH BAUER JASON SCIENCE BIOLOGY 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH BAUGH KELLY SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH BEAUCHEMIN ELIJAH ELECTIVE BUSINESS CTE 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH BENTER BYRON LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH BURTON KELLY LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH CAMPBELL CAROLINE LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH CARLE STACY CAREER CENTER COORDINATOR 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH COOKE KAREN SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH COTTRELL ALEXIS MATH 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH CUMMINGS MARIZEL SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH CURRY BENJAMIN MATH 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH CURTIS KACY SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH CYNAR PAUL SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH DAWSON GREG LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH EMONDS LOGAN MATH 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH FOWLER VALERIE ELECTIVE CULINARY ARTS CTE 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH FRITZ-JIMERSON JODI SCIENCE BIOLOGY 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH FRYER JOELLE NURSE AND HEALTH SCIENCES CTE 0.63         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH GELIEN MADISON COUNSELOR 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH GELSINGER CHRISTINE MATH 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH GIDDINGS SARAH SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH GILLASPIE MIRANDA ELECTIVE HEALTH SCIENCE CTE 1.00         



SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH HAMMERICKSEN JAMIE HEALTH 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH HAMPTON MARK ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH HANSON DOUGLAS SCIENCE CHEM WITH ENGINEER CTE 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH HAWKES ELIZABETH SCIENCE BIOLOGY HEALTH SCI CTE 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH HERNANDEZ MEGHANN ELECTIVE SPANISH 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH HOWELL SAM ELECTIVE PHYSICAL EDUCATION 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH JOHANNES GLENN GRADUATION SPECIALIST 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH JOHNSTON SEAN SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH KAUK BERNARD LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH KOEHLER KATHRYN ELECTIVE EARLY EDUCATION CTE 0.75         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH KRASON MIKI LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH LAQUA DANNAE SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH MARINO TERI LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH MATTIOLI MARCUS SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH MICHIELS WILLIE ELECTIVE DRAMA 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH MILLER RUSSELL MATH 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH NEAL KEVIN SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH NIVER SAMUEL LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH NULL ELIZABETH ELECTIVE ART 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH OSBERG ERIK ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH PARR MICHELE ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH ROBERGE TARA ELECTIVE FRENCH 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH SCHIFFER ROBYN COUNSELOR 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH SCHULER CAMILLE LANGUAGE ARTS 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH SMITH ASHLEY ELECTIVE SPANISH 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH SOTER NICHOLAS SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH STEVENS BENJAMIN ELECTIVE PHYSICAL EDUCATION 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH TEJADA JOHN SCIENCE CHEMISTRY 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH THOMPSON ZORYN ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH VARGAS SANABRIA JOSE ELECTIVE SPANISH 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH WALKER KRISTOPHER ELECTIVE MANUFACTURING TE CTE 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH WALLACE JOSHUA ELECTIVE SPANISH 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH WINANS AMY MATH 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH WOODS SAMUEL PHYSICAL ED & HEALTH 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH WOODWARD DANIEL SOCIAL STUDIES 1.00         
SOUTH MEDFORD HIGH WOODWARD HEATHER SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         

SPECIAL EDUCATION ANDERSON MELINDA SPEECH LANGUAGE CLINICIAN 1.00         
SPECIAL EDUCATION CUNNINGHAM JODY AUTISM EVALUATOR 1.00         
SPECIAL EDUCATION DEWALL LAUREN PSYCHOLOGIST 1.00         
SPECIAL EDUCATION FEHR GREGG SPED EVALUATION FACILITATOR 1.00         
SPECIAL EDUCATION FRY ADRIANNE PSYCHOLOGIST 1.00         
SPECIAL EDUCATION GOINS LINDSAY PSYCHOLOGIST 1.00         
SPECIAL EDUCATION HALSTEAD WILLIAM SPEECH LANGUAGE CLINICIAN 1.00         
SPECIAL EDUCATION IRWIN CANDICE AUTISM EVALUATOR 1.00         
SPECIAL EDUCATION KROGSTAD KRISTINE SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
SPECIAL EDUCATION MAYER WENDY SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
SPECIAL EDUCATION MAYMUDES AERIE SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
SPECIAL EDUCATION MULLER SHANLEY AUTISM EVALUATOR 1.00         
SPECIAL EDUCATION ROBBINS-TURK JANET OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST 1.00         
SPECIAL EDUCATION ROUSSELL LYNN OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST 1.00         
SPECIAL EDUCATION SAMARIN AMY OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST 1.00         

STUDENT WELLNESS BASS TIFFANY NURSE 1.00         
STUDENT WELLNESS FOLIN STACIE NURSE 1.00         
STUDENT WELLNESS MCALLISTER ANGELA NURSE 1.00         
STUDENT WELLNESS MCENTIRE LISA NURSE 1.00         
STUDENT WELLNESS MCMONAGLE RUTH NURSE 1.00         
STUDENT WELLNESS PACHECO APRIL SOCIAL EMOTIONAL LEARNING ADVO 1.00         
STUDENT WELLNESS PYLES ANGEL NURSE 1.00         
STUDENT WELLNESS SHAFER CHRISTINA NURSE 1.00         

TRANSITIONS BRADY SHANE SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         
TRANSITIONS PEUGH RENE SPED SELF CONTAINED 1.00         

WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY FARSCHON KARALE GRADE 02 1.00         
WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY GALLEGOS CHRIS SOCIAL EMOTIONAL LEARNING ADVO 1.00         
WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY GELIEN JACOB SPEECH LANGUAGE CLINICIAN 1.00         



WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY HOPKINS DEBRA ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         
WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY LIBBY JESSIE ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         
WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY MCBRIDE JENNIFER GRADE 4/5 SPLIT 1.00         
WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY RODRIGUEZ EDNA GRADE 01 1.00         
WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY ROGERS JENNIFER GRADE 01 1.00         
WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SMITH JODI TEACHING & LRNING FACILITATOR 1.00         
WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY VORBECK JANIS GRADE 03 1.00         
WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY WHITEHEAD ANGELA GRADE 2/3 SPLIT 1.00         

WILSON ELEMENTARY BROWN DAVID GRADE 02 1.00         
WILSON ELEMENTARY BROWN MCBAINE JENIFER GRADE 01 1.00         
WILSON ELEMENTARY CALABA DENISE GRADE 01 1.00         
WILSON ELEMENTARY CAMREN KIMBERLY GRADE 03 1.00         
WILSON ELEMENTARY FITZSIMMONS JESSICA SOCIAL EMOTIONAL LEARNING ADVO 1.00         
WILSON ELEMENTARY GEIL ALEXIS GRADE 05 1.00         
WILSON ELEMENTARY HARPER ERIN ELECTIVE MUSIC 1.00         
WILSON ELEMENTARY JOHNSON JENNIFER TEACHING & LRNING FACILITATOR 1.00         
WILSON ELEMENTARY KING CHRISTINA KINDERGARTEN 1.00         
WILSON ELEMENTARY LERMA LUIS ELECTIVE PHYSICAL EDUCATION 1.00         
WILSON ELEMENTARY LEVY EMILY GRADE 04 1.00         
WILSON ELEMENTARY LLOYD KIMBERLY SPED RESOURCE 1.00         
WILSON ELEMENTARY LUMBRERAS MARIA ENGLISH LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT 1.00         
WILSON ELEMENTARY OERMAN JENNIFER GRADE 05 1.00         

_________
TOTAL FTE: 469.59     

TOTAL LICENSED STAFF FTE: 694.00     
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